

QUESTION NO 29

**By Councillor O'Neill for answer by
the Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 26 September 2024**

- Question** **(1)** What is the most up to date number of collisions and contributing factors in City of Edinburgh, looking at the past 5 or 10 years?
- a) How many people (age 16+) have been killed?
 - b) How many people (age 16+) have been seriously injured?
 - c) How many children (aged <16) have been killed?
 - d) How many children (aged <16) have been seriously injured?

Answer **(1)**

Question **(2)** Have there been a reduction in collision types?

Answer **(2)**

Question **(3)** How many cyclist casualties and how many cyclist fatalities have happened in Edinburgh?

Answer **(3)**

Question **(4)** What are the most recorded contributor factors to accidents in Edinburgh?

Answer **(4)**